2020 Kansas Statutes

19-2853. Wyandotte county board of park commissioners; established. The board of county commissioners of Wyandotte county shall provide, by resolution, for the establishment of a county board of park commissioners, which commissioners shall not be any of the elected officers or otherwise employees of the county.

elected officers or otherwise employees of the county. **History:** L. 1945, ch. 177, § 1; L. 1955, ch. 166, § 1; L. 1971, ch. 92, § 2; L. 1978, ch. 100, § 1; L. 1983, ch. 100, § 1; July 1.